

Anil Kumar Gupta vs. Air India & Ors.
CS No.230/16

14.12.2016

File taken up today as on 12.12.2016 was declared a holiday on account of Milad-un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide notification no.701/G-4/Genl./DHC dated 08.12.2016 and the matters listed for 12.12.2012 were ordered to be taken up on 14.12.2016.

Present : None for plaintiff.
Mr. Arush Bhandari, proxy counsel for defendant.

No replication has been filed on behalf of plaintiff till date. However, in the interest of justice, one opportunity is given to plaintiff to file replication with advance copy of same to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

Be put for filing replication, admission/denial of the documents, if any and framing of issues on **27.03.2017**.

Both the parties shall remain personally present on said date for the purpose of admission/denial. They are also at liberty to file the list of proposed issues on said date after exchanging copies thereof.

(Sunena Sharma)
ADJ-03(SE)/14.12.2016

At 12:00 PM

At this stage, counsel Mr. Vinod Kumar, has appeared on
(Contd...2)

- 2 -

behalf of plaintiff. He has filed replication to the WS of defendant.
Copy of same retained on record for defendant.

Be put up for framing of issues on date fixed i.e.
27.03.2017.

(Sunena Sharma)
ADJ-03(SE)/14.12.2016