

CS No. 8802/16

Anil Kumar Gupta Vs. AIR India Ltd.

12.03.2018

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has not received the copy of reply of the said application.

After perusal of the judicial file, it is noticed that the plaintiff has not even filed the reply of the aforesaid application in judicial record. The same be filed with advance copy to the opposite party within a week from today.

Put up for further arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **02.07.2018**.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
ADJ-03(SE)/12.03.2018