

CS No. 8802/16

Anil Kumar Gupta vs. AIR India Ltd.

02.07.2018

Present: Sh. Animesh Gara, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Dhanesh Relan with Ms. Mrinalini Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that he was under the impression that reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has already been filed but the same is not place on record. Even adjournment is sought on the ground that counsel for the defendant is not available as his mother suffered heart attack.

Accordingly, both the parties are given last and final opportunity to file reply, if any, and arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **01.10.2018**.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
ADJ-03/SE/Saket/Delhi/02.07.2018