

**1 CS DJ 230/2016 8802/16 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. AIR INDIA  
LTD AND ANOTHER**

**26.09.2019**

Present: Sh. Nishchay, proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Arindam Dey, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Record of file reveals that an application u/o 7 rule 11  
CPC as moved on behalf of defendants is pending disposal.

Today main counsel for plaintiff is stated to be busy at  
Ghaziabad courts.

Still in the interest of justice, be put up for arguments on

**07.02.2020.**

**(Mohinder Virat )  
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi  
26.09.2019**