

CS DJ 230/2016 8802/16

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. AIR INDIA LTD AND ANOTHER

**31.08.2021**

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sobhagya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In view of order no. 10334-10397/Judl.Covid19/F.14/SE/Saket/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case has been taken up through Video conferencing by using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has expired and he be given sometime to implead the legal heirs of deceased plaintiff.

Needful be done within a week from today by serving an advance copy upon the defendant.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **21.10.2021**.

**(Neelam Singh )**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**31.08.2021 J**