

CS DJ 8802/16
ANIL KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
AIR INDIA LTD AND ANOTHER

20.05.2022

Present: Sh.Shashank Sharma Adv. Proxy for Sh.Vinod Kumar Adv.
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Ridhima Gupta Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff had died on 03.05.2021. Suit has been filed by the plaintiff as proprietor of M/s Travel Business Network along with the substitution application. Copy of the Will of the deceased plaintiff and the MOU is filed. Perused, heard.

Since the right to sue survives and therefore, on the basis of copy of the Will and MOU, without prejudice, the impleadment application is allowed and Sh.Prarit Gupta is impleaded as LR of plaintiff. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Put up for PE on **30.09.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/20.05.2022

pk