

CS DJ 8802/16
ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. AIR INDIA LTD AND ANOTHER

30.09.2022

Present: Sh.Shashant Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Saubhagya Sundriyal Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No PW is present. Advance copy of the affidavit has not been supplied by the plaintiff to the defendant counsel till date. Adjournment sought. Strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Seen the earlier order sheets. Adjourned subject to costs of Rs.10,000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

Plainiff to also supply the copy of the Will of deceased and MOU which was filed on the last date to the defendant counsel as well as file the amended memo of parties.

Put up for PE on **03.02.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/30.09.2022

pk