

**CS DJ No.208802/2016
Anil Kumar Vs. Air India Ltd. & Anr.**

08.11.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Shashank Sharma for Sh. Vinod
Kumar, Counsel for Plaintiff.

None for Defendants.

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff by
stating that the main counsel is not available today to address
arguments. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **21.03.2025** for final arguments.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.11.2024 (Sushil)**