

Item No. 15

CS DJ 8802/16

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. AIR INDIA LTD AND ANOTHER

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Deeksha Arora (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment as she has been recently engaged in the present matter and she needs some time to inspect the file.

Not opposed. Request allowed.

On request, list the case for final arguments on 19.12.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
01.08.2025 / bh