

Item No. 30

CS DJ No. 8802/16

Anil Kumar Gupta v. Air India Ltd. and Anr.

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar and Sh. Tejas Negi, learned
counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Jigyasa Parashar, learned proxy for Sh. Rajesh
Ranjan, learned counsel for defendant.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned proxy counsel for defendants submits that
main counsel is unable to appear before the Court today. She
further seeks a short adjournment.

Not opposed. Request allowed.

List the case for final arguments on 02.03.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
19.12.2025 / bh