

Item No.23

CS DJ No.8802/2016

Anil Kumar Gupta Vs. Air India Ltd. & Anr.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Sh. Tejas Negi & Sh. Dhruv Mehrol, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Himanshi, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Ranjan, learned counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned proxy counsel for defendant requests for adjournment stating that due to some personal difficulty, the main counsel is out of town.

Request is allowed.

List the case for final arguments on 24.07.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/Rb**